MSUP\22460249 DOC

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner for Trade 102114	Attorney Docket No: MSUP222460 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party: Mariner'sSupply.com, LLC Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name:Mariner Supply, Inc. Address:d/b/a Go2Marine, 330 Madison Ave. S., #204 City:Bainbridge Island State:WA ZIP:98110 Individual(s) citizenship AssociationState of General PartnershipState of Limited PartnershipState of
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Corporation-State State of Washington Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/928,473 Additional numbers attack.	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Lee E. Johnson, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{1}{39264}\$ in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed. 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.
original document. Lee E. Johnson Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 22,946 Direct Dial 206.695.1701 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date Date Der of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposit mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Box Assignm Arlington, VA 22202, on date below.	nent, Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 2327,

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK AND PENDING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Mariner'sSupply.com, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, having the business address of d/b/a Go2Marine, 330 Madison Ave. S., #204, Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of an application to register the mark GO2MARINE.COM based on intention to use the mark, U.S. application No. 75/928,473, filed February 25, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Mariner Supply, Inc., a Washington corporation, having the business address of d/b/a Go2Marine, 330 Madison Ave. S., #204, Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), wants to acquire said application and Assignor's rights to said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee all right and title to and interest in the mark, the pending application therefor, the ongoing and existing business of Assignor or portion thereof to which said mark pertains and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to Assignee.

Executed at <u>Bambridge Island</u>, Washington, this <u>23</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2002.

Mariner's Supply.com, LLC

By: Harold T. Cook, Jr.
Title: PRES/CEO

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

onumber of washington) ss.

COUNTY OF WITSRP)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Harold T. Cook, Jr., is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the PRESIDENT (QEO of Mariner's Supply.com, LLC, to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public

My appointment expires 6/20/03

LEJ:pas

RECORDED: 06/04/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002519 FRAME: 0921